Prior Period Financial Statement Revision In connection with the preparation of the Company’s interim and annual 2024
financial statements, management identified errors pertaining to the Separation-related accounting entries recorded in the fourth
quarter of 2023, which impacted the December 31, 2023 balance sheet and statement of changes in stockholders’ equity. In
order to correctly state December 31, 2023 equity to reflect the impact of the Separation transaction, management has revised
the December 31, 2023 Consolidated Balance Sheet and Consolidated Statement of Changes in Stockholders’ Equity to reflect
the impact of the errors. The cumulative adjustments have no impact on operating results or cash flows. The Company
evaluated the impact of the adjustments and concluded they were not material to any previously issued annual consolidated
financial statements. The accompanying footnotes have also been adjusted to reflect such correction.

71

The following table reflects the impact of the revision to the specific line items presented in the Company’s previously reported
Consolidated Balance Sheet as of December 31, 2023.

In millions As Reported Adjustments As Revised
Current assets

Accounts receivable, net $ 714 $ (4) $ 710
Other current assets 271 (17) 254

Total current assets 1,895 (21) 1,874
Property, plant and equipment, net 470 (2) 468
Prepaid pension cost 218 1 219
Other assets 173 (4) 169
Total assets $ 5,741 $ (26) $ 5,715
Current liabilities

Accounts Payable 500 5 505
Payroll and benefits liabilities 151 (2) 149
Other current liabilities 477 9 486

Total current liabilities 1,747 12 1,759
Total liabilities $ 5,454 $ 12 $ 5,466
Atleos stockholders’ equity
Paid-in capital 16 (4) 12
Retained earnings 181 (34) 147
Total Atleos stockholders’ equity 284 (38) 246
Total stockholders’ equity 287 (38) 249
Total liabilities and stockholders’ equity $ 5,741 $ (26) $ 5,715

As it relates to the Statement of Changes in Stockholders’ Equity for the year ended December 31, 2023, the revision
adjustment increases the “Net transfers from NCR Corporation” within Net Investment from NCR Corporation from $(14)
million, as previously reported, to $(48) million and decreases the activity presented as “Issuance of Common Stock in
connection with Separation and reclassification of Net investment from NCR Corporation” within Net Investment from NCR
Corporation and Retained earnings by $34 million, resulting in the revision to retained earnings as summarized in the table